
TORT 

Ref: CC/R.M/FF-HO 

Cabinet Secretariat 

The Deputy Direetor (Menltorlng & Implementation) Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED 

Dear Sir, 

GAS HOUSE, 21 KASHM0R ROAD, P.O BOX 56, LAHORE (PAKISTAN) 

Cabinet Division, Qovernment of Pakistan 
Federal Bank of Cooperative Building, Bector G-5/2, Islamabad 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004) 

Telephones Esch: 

In compliance to Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, we attach hereunder evaluation 

result of bids received against tender enquiry No. cc/R.M/FF-HO issued frorn SNGPL-HO 
Lahore. 

Kindly arrange to upload the attached Evaluation Report on PPRA Website. 

+(92-42)99082000 Telephoos: (92-42)99o82006 

Fax No. 051-99224823 

Copy by post: The Deputy Director (Monitoring &%, Implementation), Islamabad 

Yours fai�hfully 

Fax: 

02ND May, 2023 

SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED 

(M. NADEEM ZAFARULLAH) 
INCHARGE (CIVH 

FOR MANAGING DIRECTOR 

www.sngpl.oom.pk 

QsA tao 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004) 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

11. 

Method of Procurement: 

Title of Procurement: 

Tender Enquiry No.: 
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 

Date & Time of Bid Closing: 

Date & Time of Bid Opening: 
No. of tenders issued 

EVALUATION REPORT 

No. of Bids Received: 

Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 

Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: 

NAME OF BIDDERS 

M/s. Network Marketing, Lahore 

Sui Northern Gas Pipe Lines Limited 

Single Stage Two Envelope 
MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION OF FIREFIGHTING 

EQUIPMENTS AT HEAD OFFICE, ALLIED COMPANY 
OFFICES HIRED FOR HEAD OFFICE DEPARTMENTS 

I.e. SHAHEEN COMPLEX, LDA PLAZA ETC IN LAHORE 
AND EXECUTIVE TRANSIT MESS CAVALRY GROUND 

LAHORE 

cc/R.M/FF-HO 

TS506986E 

17.04.2023 at 1100 

17.04.2023 at 1130 

04 (Four) 
02 (Two) 
As per Tender Documents 

M/s. Haseen Habib Corporation (Pvt) Ltd, Lahore 

As under 

Technical 

(if applicable) 
Responsive 

Non-Responsive 

Evaluation Results/ 
Remarks 

Acceptable 

Unacceptable 

The financial bids of technically responsive / acceptable bidders would be opened on 
15.05.2023 at 11:30 am at Civil Construction Department, 2nd floor, SNGPL Head 
Office, 21 Kashmir Road Lahore. 

All the bidders or their authorized representatives may attend the opening of financial 
bids. 

Official Stamp: 

Muhammad Awais Enginger (Clvil) Sul Northern as Pipelines L1mited 21-Kashir Road Lahore 
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